
Lindsay Anderson Bobbi Kuhlman Peg Ogea-Ginsburg
Papillion, NE 68046 Bayard, NE 69334 NE DHHS

308-870-0479 PO Box 95026
lindsayandersencpst@gmail.com bobbi.kuhlman@gmail.com Lincoln NE  68509

402-471-2101
Amy Borg Kate Kunz Peg.OgeaGinsburg@nebraska.gov
Children's Nebraska Avera St Anthony's Hospital
8200 Dodge St 300 N. 2nd St., PO Box 270 Jeanne Bietz
Omaha NE 68114 O'Neill NE  68763 NE DHHS
402-955-3298 402-336-5286 301 Centennial Mall South
aborg@childrensnebraska.com catherine.kunz@avera.org Lincoln NE  68509

402-471-0361
Laura Osborne jeanne.bietz@nebraska.gov

Scott Eveland Auburn, NE  68305
Lincoln NE 402-414-2460 Areial McNeil
308-289-2100 carseatsbylaura@gmail.com Mary Lanning Healthcare

scott@eveland.net 715 N St Joseph
Hastings, NE 68901

Kristin Luethke Amanda Ablott 402-463-4521
Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital 715 N St Joseph areial.mcneil@marylanning.org
5401 South St. Hastings, NE 68901
Lincoln, NE 68506 402 984 2520 Sara Estrada
402-413-3720 safekids@marylanning.org North Platte, NE
kluethke@madonna.org 308-539-2441

Jenn Keller sestrada77@msn.com
William Rowell #660 NENCAP Healthy Families
Nebraska State Patrol Trooper PO Box 667 Alicia Gentle
4130 NW 37th St. Pender, NE 68047 CHI Health 
Lincoln NE  68524 402-375-0785 7500 Mercy Drive
402-471-4545 jkeller@nencap.org Omaha, NE 68124
william.rowell@nebraska.gov 402-676-2097

Melanie Horstman alicia.gentle@commonspirit.org
Travis Hedlund Nurture Omaha
8200 Dodge St. 8329 Cass Street Sayward Klinginsmith, RN
Omaha NE  68144 Omaha, NE Mary Lanning Healthcare
402-672-9207 402-915-1559 715 N St Joseph Ave
thedlund@childrensnebraska.org horstmanmelanie@gmail.com Hastings, NE 68901

(402) 461-5226
Revised 8-2025 sayward.klinginsmith@marylanning.org 

Janel Binder
Linclon Lancaster County HD
(402) 441-5634
jbinder@lincoln.ne.gov

NEBRASKA CPS INSTRUCTORS as of  8/2025


